� beneficial ownership is determined under Section 13(d) of the Exchange Act and generally includes voting or investment power with
respect to securities and including any securities that grant the selling stockholder the right to acquire common stock within 60 days of
September 30, 2003; and

� the selling stockholders may sell all of the securities offered by this prospectus under certain circumstances.

Notwithstanding these assumptions, the selling stockholders may sell less than all of the shares listed on the table. In addition, the shares listed
below may be sold pursuant to this prospectus or in privately negotiated transactions. Accordingly, we cannot estimate the number of shares of

Edgar Filing: BIO IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 23

common stock that the selling stockholders will sell under this prospectus.

12

Edgar Filing: BIO IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

The selling stockholders have advised us that they are the beneficial owners of the shares being offered.

Name of Selling Stockholder

Beneficial Ownership of
Selling Stockholders Prior

to Offering

Number of
Shares Offered

Hereby
Beneficial Ownership of
Shares After Offering

Number Percent (%) (1) Number (2) Number (2) Percent (%) (1)(2)

Atlas Capital Master Fund, Ltd. 150,000 1.4% 150,000 �  *
Atlas Capital (Q.P.) L.P. 50,000 * 50,000 �  *
Bonanza Master Fund Ltd. 91,018 * 91,018 �  *
CDC Derivatives Inc. 134,051 1.3% 134,051 �  *
Covance Inc.(3) 2,355,000 22.15% 2,355,000 �  *
Eller Financial Corp 30,000 * 30,000 �  *
Hathaway Partners Investment Limited
Partnership 45,000 * 28,000 17,000 *
Merlin Biomed Long Term Appreciation Fund,
L.P. 67,000 * 34,000 33,000 *
Merlin Biomed Offshore Fund, L.P. 183,000 1.7% 66,000 117,000 1.1%
Oppenheimer Emerging Growth Fund 123,800 1.2% 123,800 �  *
OppenheimerFunds plc U.S. Emerging Growth
Fund 11,500 * 11,500 �  *
Pequot Navigator Onshore Fund, L.P. 60,000 * 60,000 �  *
Pequot Scout Fund, L.P. 90,000 * 90,000 �  *
The Pinnacle Fund, L.P. 521,500 4.9% 243,798 277,702 2.6%
Precept Capital Master Fund, G.P. 192,000 1.8% 50,000 142,000 1.3%
Quintiles, Inc. 324,714 3.1% 324,714 �  *
Sandor Capital Master Fund, L.P. 15,000 * 15,000 �  *
SDS Merchant Fund, LP 20,133 * 20,133 �  *
SF Capital Partners Ltd. 75,000 * 75,000 �  *
Southwell Partners, L.P. 157,700 1.5% 65,000 92,700 *
Tarpon Partners LP 20,500 * 20,000 500 *
USAZ Oppenheimer Emerging Growth Fund 64,700 * 64,700 �  *
Valor Capital Management, LP 184,800 1.7% 125,000 59,800 *
Walker Smith Capital Master Fund 38,550 * 38,550 �  *
Walker Smith International Fund, Ltd. 36,450 * 36,450 �  *
WS Opportunity Master Fund 51,000 * 51,000 �  *
WS Opportunity Fund International, Ltd. 24,000 * 24,000 �  *
Westpark Capital, L.P. 70,000 * 65,000 5,000 *

* Less than one percent.

(1) Does not include 1,729,457 shares of common stock that could be issued upon exercise of options granted under our stock option plan as
of September 30, 2003.

(2) We do not know when or in what amounts a selling stockholder may offer shares for sale. The selling stockholders might not sell any or all
of the shares offered by this prospectus. Because the selling stockholders may offer all or some of the shares pursuant to this offering and
because there are currently no agreements, arrangements or understandings with respect to the sale of any of the shares, we cannot estimate
the number of the shares that will be held by the selling stockholders after completion of the offering. However, for purposes of this table,
we have assumed that, after completion of the offering, none of the shares covered by this prospectus will be held by the selling